Contact: Gloria Allred

Phone: 323-653-6530

Email: gallred@amglaw.com

Reaction to Alec Baldwin's reality show

<u>And</u>

The next step in the civil lawsuit against Alec Baldwin by the parents and sister

of Halyna Hutchins

**Reality under oath!** 

Recently, TLC broadcast a reality show featuring Alec Baldwin, his wife and

their seven children.

It is not a typical reality show. It was filmed after Alec Baldwin, holding a

gun in his hand on the set of "Rust", discharged a bullet from the gun, killing

Halyna Hutchins, the beloved daughter of our clients Olga Solovey and Anatolii

Androsovych, and the sister of Halyna Hutchins, Svetlana Zemko.

The Baldwin reality show at once celebrates Mr. Baldwin's joy of being with

his children while ignoring the fact that Alec Baldwin took a child away from her

parents. That is the painful and actual reality with which Halyna's parents and

sister live each and every day.

Although her family lives in Ukraine, they were very close to Halyna.

1 | Page

Halyna visited them in Ukraine and her mother, Olga, visited her in the United States.

They communicated on the phone and on the internet on a regular basis, and their bond with their beautiful, talented, and loving daughter was a strong and close one.

Although some of Halyna's friends and co-workers contacted Halyna's mother with their condolences after Halyna lost her life on the set of "Rust," the man who killed her never did. He never called or tried to contact her parents or sister to say that he was sorry, and to this day he has never taken responsibility for Halyna's death.

Instead, he entered into a money-making deal with TLC where his wife, on the first broadcast of the show's series states, "Halyna lost her life in the most unthinkable tragedy, a son lost his mom. We are going to feel and carry this pain forever. This will be a part of our family's story."

Neither Alec Baldwin nor his wife mention the "family story" of Halyna's parents and sister who are the ones, in real life, that are forced to feel and carry the pain forever in a way that neither Mr. Baldwin nor his wife appear to have felt or understood. Further, Halyna's parents' pain is magnified by the fact that Mr. Baldwin and his reality show treat Halyna's parents as though they are invisible. Alec does not acknowledge the need to be accountable to them for killing their daughter and he shamefully ignores the fact that, as a result of his

disregard of gun safety protocols on the set of "Rust", Halyna will never be in the arms of her family, laughing and smiling again.

As though it is not enough that Alec Baldwin killed their daughter, and that he was not held accountable in the criminal case because the case was dismissed with prejudice by the court before the jury could decide if he was guilty or not, now Alec Baldwin has compounded the pain of Halyna's parents and sister by taking advantage of his increased fame and notoriety by monetizing it in a TLC reality show, where he takes on the role of victim after he shot and killed Halyna Hutchins on the set of "Rust."

He does that by including his feelings about facing the criminal trial, with his wife asserting that he has PTSD (Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) from the tragedy, and, in a future episode of his reality show, it is reported that he has invited cameras into a meeting with his therapist to deal with it.

Why is he claiming that he has PTSD? Is his reality show just a veiled attempt to create sympathy for himself with a future jury pool in our civil case? Is this just a shameless attempt to portray him as the real victim in this case?

No longer under the threat of criminal prosecution, it is long overdue for Alec Baldwin to admit and face the real-life consequences that he caused Halyna's parents and sister.

It is time for him to face reality under oath.

Yesterday we filed a notice in court in New Mexico that we intend to take his deposition. (Please see the attached Notice of the Deposition of Alec Baldwin filed in court March 3, 2025). It is long overdue for him to testify under oath about what really happened that caused the death of Olga and Anatolii's daughter and Svetlana's sister.

We scheduled his deposition for May 9, 2025, which is the Friday before Mothers' Day, because Halyna's mother needs to hear Mr. Baldwin's explanation under oath about what led to the death of her daughter. He will be testifying in person in my New York office, and his testimony will be recorded on video. He may be disappointed, but this video is not for his reality show. Instead, it is meant to reveal the truth about Alec Baldwin in the pursuit of Justice for Halyna's mother, father, and sister which they so rightly deserve.

We look forward to seeing Alec Baldwin in my office in New York for reality under oath!

Gloria Allred, John Carpenter, Carlos Hernandez, and Alina Vulic Representing Olga Solovey, Anatolii Androsovych, and Svetlana Zemko

March 4, 2025